



2026:BHC-AUG:20371-DB

1

912 ca 4271-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2025
IN WP/4105/2020**

M/S MIRAJGAVE CONSTRUCTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY
AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Venjane Tukaram M., Advocate for Applicant
Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP for Respondent No.1-State

....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 16/04/2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 11/06/2025. The learned AGP waives service for respondent No.1.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)