



2026:BHC-AUG:20371-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4271 OF 2025 IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4105 OF 2020**

M/s Mirajgave Construction ... APPLICANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. T.M. Venjane, Advocate for applicant
Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, A.G.P. for State
Mr. S.V. Deshmukh, Advocate for R.No.2.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

Learned A.G.P. appears for respondent No.1. Mr.
Deshmukh, learned Advocate appears for respondent No.2.
Stand over to 25th June 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-