



910-CA-4271-

2026:BHC-AUG:20371-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2025
IN WP/4105/2020

M/s Mirajgave Construction
Through Its Proprietor

....Applicant

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary and another

.....Respondents

.....
Mr. S. R. Yadav – Lonikar, AGP for Respondents – State

.....
**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR &
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 25.06.2025

PER COURT :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 16.07.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]

Sameer/June-2025