



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2025
IN WP/4105/2020

M/S MIRAJGAVE CONSTRUCTION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE SECRETARY AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Venjane Tukaram M.
Addl. GP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.D. Ghayal
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S.V. Deshmukh

...

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.11.2025

PER COURT :

. Stand over to 20.11.2025.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)