



2026:BHC-AUG:20371-DB
ca4271-25.doc

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4105 OF 2020

M/s Mirajgave Constructions Through Proprietor PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. S. R. Wakale, AGP for Respondent - State
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the Applicant even at the second call.
2. Stand over to 27th March, 2026.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

drp/ca4271-25.doc